
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 

Missouri Department of Transportation 
Roberta Broeker, Interim Director 

573.751.2551 
Fax: 573.751.6555 
1.888.ASK MODOT (275.6636) 

               ADDENDUM 002 
Request for Bid 

King City Maintenance Building 
RFB 9-150708KH 

 
Bidders should acknowledge receipt of Addendum 002 (TWO) by signing and including it 
with the original bid. The due date for receipt of bids has not changed by this Addendum; 
the due date is July 8, 2015 2:00 PM Central Time. Accordingly, the following 
clarifications, and or additional information, are believed to be of general interest to all 
potential bidders.  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force. 
 

Name and Title of Signer 
(Print or type) 
 
 
 
 

Name and Title of Department Authority
 
Kristi Hixson 
General Services Senior Specialist 

Contractor/Offeror Signature 
 
 
___________________________________
(Signature of person authorized to sign) 

Department of Transportation  
 
Kristi Hixson 
___________________________________ 
(Authorizing Signature)

Date Signed:   Date Signed:7/1/2015  
 
 
Drawing Page 2 of 28, Site Note E includes an Add Alternate for a concrete slab. A Revised Bid 
Form page is included with this addendum that includes the Add Alternate.  
 
Remove Sheet 14 and 15 (Head & Jamb Details) and insert new Sheet 14 and 15 (included as 
separate attachment). 
 
In lieu of 26 gauge roofing panels with single bubble insulation, the contractor may use Central 
States (or equal) 26 gauge pre-finished metal panels under the brand name of DripX Condensation 
Control. 
 
Clarification: 
Concrete cylinders by the contractor are to be submitted to MoDOT for breaking and testing.  
 
Any horizontal abutments of the FRP shall have installed pre-finished aluminum drip trim in the 
joints.  

 



 

 

Contractor shall install pre-finished metal rat guard with foam closure strip matching wall panel 
profile. 

 
 

Question:  Since this is a MoDOT project do local building permits need to be pulled as well as 
plumbing and electrical? 

 
Answer: As stated in the Special Terms and Conditions: 
Permits, Licenses and Safety Issues  
The contract price shall include any necessary permits and licenses required by law incidental to 
the work.  Local ordinances requiring building permits are not applicable to state agencies.  
 
 
  



 

 

00301 
 

REVISED BID FORM 
 

To: The Missouri Highway and Transportation Commission 
 PO Box 270 
 Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 
 
1. The undersigned, having examined the proposed Contract Documents titled: 9-150708KH – King City 

Maintenance Building and having visited the site and examined the conditions affecting the work, hereby 
proposes and agrees to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and everything which may be necessary or 
incidental thereto, as proposed by said Contract Documents, all to the satisfaction of the General Services-
Facility Operations Supervisor or designated representative of the Missouri Department of Transportation 
and the Missouri Highway and Transportation Commission, for the stipulated sum of: 

  
 BASE BID_________________________________________________________________DOLLARS 

    ($_________________________) 
 

ALTERNATE BID__________________________________________________________DOLLARS 
(CONCRETE SLAB) 
    ($_________________________) 

 

Note:  The ALTERNATE BID is a separate dollar amount and is not included in the base bid.  Award 
will be based on the Base Bid only.  Vendors are not required to bid the Alternate Bid. 

             
2. The undersigned, acknowledges having examined and being familiar with the contract documents including 

the drawings, the Instructions to Bidders, General Conditions, Supplementary Conditions and the body of 
technical specifications. 

 
3. The undersigned acknowledges receipt of Addenda number __________ through __________ inclusive. 
 
4. Enclosed with this bid is bid security in the amount of not less than 5% of the bidder's proposed Contract 

Sum (Base Bid + Alternate), the amount being 

__________________________________________________________ DOLLARS 

($_______________________). 

 
IF AN INDIVIDUAL 
 
       __________________________________________ 
 
____________________________________________  __________________________________________ 
Name of individual      Residence address 
 
___________________________________________  __________________________________________ 
Social Security Number     Telephone Number 
 
___________________________________________ 
Firm Name, If Any 
 
___________________________________________ 
 
___________________________________________  __________________________________________ 
Address for communications     Signature 


